

Substitute Form PTO-1594 06-	17-1998 Attorney Docket No.: 08420/1940	
RECO		
	7740930 ument.	
I. Name of conveying party(ies) LaSalle National Bank	Name and address of receiving party(ies): PR Acquisition Corporation	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	400 Denniston Court Wheeling, Illinois 60090	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship	
☐ Corporation ■ Other National Banking Association	□ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership	
Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes ■ No	■ Corporation-State of Delaware □ Other	
Nature of conveyance:	If the assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐ Yes ■ No	
 □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ■ Other: Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel 0881, Frame 0452 	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
Execution Date: May 26, 1998		
Application number(s) or trademark number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark No.(s): 1,430,753; 1,500,117	
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
 Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2	
Margaret A. Boulware	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65	
Fish & Richardson P.C. One Riverway, Suite 1200 Houston, TX 77056	 Enclosed The Office is authorized to charge deposit account no. 06-1050 for any discrepancies 	
	 Deposit account number: 06-1050 If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050. 	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	

06/16/1998 TTON11 00000147 1430753



9.	Statement and signature: To the best of m and the attached is the original document.	y knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct
	and the attached is the original document.		
	Margaret A. Boulware	Margensel. Brutoare	June 1, 1918
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 1741 FRAME: 0361



RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that LaSalle National Bank, a national banking association, having its principal place of business at 135 S. LaSalle, Chicago, Illinois 60603, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby RELEASE AND DISCHARGE the security interest in the trade mark SUPER TECH, granted to it by PR Acquisition Corporation, 440 Denniston Court, Wheeling, Illinois 60090, which security interest is dated June 30, 1992, and recorded July 6, 1992, at Reel 0881, Frame 0452 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt thereby secured having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said LaSalle National Bank has hereunto caused its corporate name to be subscribed and seal affixed by the undersigned and identified, duly authorized officer, as of the Activation of May, 1998.

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the Presence of:

LASALLE NATIONAL BANK

Name: 11.11.15 A LETE By:

Title: 51. Commercial Banking Hesse.

Michael J. Burton, First Vice President

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COAL

Before me personally appeared Michael J. Burton, First Vice President, LaSalle National Bank, the signer and scaler of the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that he is a duly authorized officer of LaSalle National Bank, and that the execution of this Release of Security Interest is the free act and deed of said LaSalle National Bank.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
LINDA R. PEREZ
MOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 1741 FRAME: 0362

RECORDED: 06/05/1998